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3jgg terar rGqI ya0p 209 fIG 11.03.2024 yI 



f-IdER À fre GII O-167, Íe H0-1190, q|-0.22 

RuSI SugT fafcG Government of India, Ministry of coal, 
Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted 

under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) eTT 

ATQT (Vesting Order) HR-NA-104/9/2020-NA f&0# 03.03.2021 ERI 



f-TdSR À frr GII io-167, e 0-1190, q|-0.22 

fRusIc gust ffE Government of India, Ministry of coal, 
Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted 

under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) TT 

3 

3ATGI (Vesting Order) H-NA-104/9/2020-NA fi* 03.03.2021 RI 



{T f Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The 

Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) 3TGT (Vesting 

Order) HYT-NA-104/9/2020-NA fIG 03.03.2021 yg-4 4R 

Annexure 1 Particulars of the mine Part A-Description of the mine 

Name of Coal Mine 
Coal Field 

Latitude 

Longitude 
Villages 
Tehsil/Taluka 
District 

State 

North Karanpura Coalfield 
23° 43' 01" N-23° 44' 55" N (Provisional) 

Chakla 

84°47' 11" E- 84° 49' 52" E (Provisional) 

Chakla, Hariyatoli, Nawatoli, Amwatanr, Ambuatanr 

Chandwa 

Latehar 

Jharkhand 

fofHs (CMPDI) (A Subsidiary of coal India limited/ Public Sector 

undertaking of Govt. of India), Gondwana place, Kanke Road, Ranchi 

ys gHsIS/o`TO /C(993)/E-403607/1-12688 fI* 27.08. 

I Topographical survey, Block Boundary demarcation ya DGPS Survey 

of Boundary Pillars fhyT T §, fuHO Table-I Block Boundary | 

ÁH0O C1 H C166 T# Boundary Pillars ya Table-II Bore-hole 



Pillars 
Geographical/UTM/National 

fauET Se fafPes ENI Block Boundary demarcation 

H0-1190, Oq|-0.82 S, I YOIR-t, fo-g 

Coal 

AII O-167 

y97 yo-46 yR HHÍG 624 34-ÍG È 

VYI, AI�gR ¢ yaj 1000 /IO fi 08.11.2021 GIRT TOI 

3TlG 

Grid 

ifoI 

c 0 1190, hq|-0.22 os 

BCITTR ONGOR 3afTH, 1908 gR-49(1)(a) 

¢ fagIT 3fydl ERI AAIT TYI f Government of India, Ministry of 
coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 

(Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 

2015) # MaT AT�N (Vesting Order) GI-NA-104/9/2020-NA f¢I# 

03.03.2021 Chakla Coal Mine 1 ATÁ fEUSAO0 ^UST faftts 

yaiG 6/ foyo
io(uRr40)164/16-4091/0 f0* 22.072016 



Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi fTH 3HTI (Vesting Order) 

HN-NA-104/9/2020-NA f0E 03.03.2021 yd 3ut 3fejeoTe, GAI 

frfes, 21 f yyy siarWIs o 
far 4, yHT¢, yTát re1à 

2. 5CTgR ORGIYIT 3efH, 1908 R-49(4) IG ö 

3. 

4. AINug HA0o (3JqHcT fAru) fMH qe 2012 Hrfa HTH 



RI0TU t B0T, 3Ìr siR/ T vifar G The Right to fair 
Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitatíon and 

Resettlement Act, 2013 yd yer gnfe afafru 4Tta yeT( 

5. fusIcb zugTG ffres GNI Jharkhand Rehabilitation & 
Resettlement Policy yq H44-HH4 

7. BeMTyR RTT 3AfH, 1908 i RI 49(3) IcG À 
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